502151245 12/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Andrew Hollerman	10/02/2006
Noah P. Bergeron	04/13/2007
Brady Martin Broussard	08/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Louisiana at Lafayette
Street Address:	P. O. Box 43610
City:	Lafayette
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12260583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2253889133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-387-0999

Email: russel.primeaux@keanmiller.com

Correspondent Name: Russel O. Primeaux Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17220-47

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russel O. Primeaux

Total Attachments: 6

source=ULL Assignment Brady Broussard#page1.tif

source=ULL Assignment Brady Broussard#page2.tif

source=ULL Assignment William Hollerman#page1.tif

source=ULL Assignment William Hollerman#page2.tif

source=ULL Assignment Noah Bergeron#page1.tif

source=ULL Assignment Noah Bergeron#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0155 \$40.00 1226058

502151245 R

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Brady Martin Broussard, whose address is 207 Nora Broussard

Road, Youngsville, Louisiana, 70592, (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new

and useful method described in an application for a United States Patent entitled

"LUMINESCENT TRACER BULLET" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed

on August 4, 2006 and assigned serial no. 11/499,535. Whereas, the University of

Louisiana at Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution (hereinafter "Assignee"),

whose post office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana 70504-3610, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full

and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications,

including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and

divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to

claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or

reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said

1219459-1

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0156 Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed thist	6 day of Hugust	, 2007, in <u>Latagette</u>
Louisiana.		
	1 4	2/1/1/2
		Brady Martin Browssard

Witnesses

Printed Name: NOAH BERGERON

State of Louisiana
Parish of Latagette

Before me personally appeared said Noah P. Bergeron, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this // day of

(Notary Public)
Printed Name: Anthony 6. Boon e
Notary No. Notary No. 29768

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, William Andrew Hollerman, whose address is 204 Renwood

Circle, Lafayette, Louisiana, 70503, (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new

and useful method described in an application for a United States Patent entitled

"LUMINESCENT TRACER BULLET" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed

on August 4, 2006 and assigned serial no. 11/499,535. Whereas, the University of

Louisiana at Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution (hereinafter "Assignee"),

whose post office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana 70504-3610, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full

and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications,

including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and

divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to

claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or

reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said

1079301-1

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0158 Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of October, 2006, in Lafayette, Louisiana.

William Andrew Hollerman

Witnesses

Patricia a	& March	ieu	_
Printed Name: 7	PATRICIA	L. Mai	Thieu
DearMos	18		
Printed Name:	DEWNA	OORE	

State of Lo	uisiana
Parish of	LAFAUETTE

Mary Make (Notary Public)
Printed Name: MARY PANN BURKE
Notary No. 51831

1079301-1

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0159 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Noah P. Bergeron, whose address is 211 Luntsford Lane, Ruston,

Louisiana, 71270, (hereinafter "Applicant"), has invented a new and useful method

described in an application for a United States Patent entitled "LUMINESCENT

TRACER BULLET" (hereinafter "Invention"), which was filed on August 4, 2006

and assigned serial no. 11/499,535. Whereas, the University of Louisiana at

Lafayette, a Louisiana educational institution (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose post

office address is P.O. Box 43610, Lafayette, Louisiana 70504-3610, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the

Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full

and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications,

including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and

divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to

claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or

reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said

1079307-1

PATENT

REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0160

Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 13th day of 18th, 2007, in Ruston, Louisiana.

Noah P. Bergeron

Witnesses Smith

Printed Name: PAT SMITH

Printed Name: Chal Whitney

State of Louisiana
Parish of WOCOW

Before me personally appeared said Noah P. Bergeron, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 13 day of 2007.

(Notary Public)

Printed Name: CHARLENE MILLER

Notary No. <u>♣026348</u>

Seal

1079307-1

PATENT REEL: 029410 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 12/05/2012